Rogers Ave Sanitary Pump Station Upgrade (Feb. 2022)…………………… 3,811,500$   1,105,000$   1,000,000$
Sanitary Sewer Pump Station Upgrades No. 1-Various (Feb. 2023)………… 2,805,000   590,000   235,000
Sanitary Sewers Pump Station Upgrades (Feb. 2025) - Clarifier…………… 900,000   -   490,000

Subtotal Sewers……………………………………………………… 7,516,500$   1,695,000$   1,725,000$
Totals…………………………………………….…….………..…… 132,090,198$   16,405,000$   16,160,000$

Capital Leases

On November 15, 2017, the City entered into a tax-exempt lease purchase agreement in the amount of
$1,603,515 for a microgrid generator.  The maturity date of the lease is November 15, 2033.

Other Obligations

The City issued $1,870,000 of general obligation taxable debt on November 26, 2024 to fund improvements
to the City’s Wastewater Treatment Plant to increase capacity at the Plant.  The maturity date for this obligation is
October 15, 2034.

38

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1

As of October 28, 2025
(Pro-Forma)

Fiscal Cumulative
Year General Principal

Ended Principal Interest Total Purpose School Sewer Total Total Retired
2026 13,845,000$   5,738,109$   19,583,109$   -$   -$   -$   -$   13,845,000$   8.1%
2027 15,170,000   5,471,594   20,641,594   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   15,530,000   17.3%
2028 15,125,000   4,733,294   19,858,294   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   15,485,000   26.4%
2029 15,060,000   4,016,119   19,076,119   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   15,420,000   35.5%
2030 12,180,000   3,406,344   15,586,344   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   12,540,000   42.8%
2031 11,525,000   2,908,194   14,433,194   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   11,885,000   49.8%
2032 10,920,000   2,455,566   13,375,566   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   11,280,000   56.5%
2033 10,255,000   2,055,144   12,310,144   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   10,615,000   62.7%
2034 9,120,000   1,719,191   10,839,191   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   9,480,000   68.3%
2035 8,335,000   1,433,744   9,768,744   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   8,695,000   73.4%
2036 7,630,000   1,179,344   8,809,344   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   7,990,000   78.1%
2037 7,225,000   946,109   8,171,109   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   7,585,000   82.5%
2038 6,415,000   736,166   7,151,166   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   6,775,000   86.5%
2039 5,485,000   556,069   6,041,069   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   5,845,000   90.0%
2040 4,430,000   409,209   4,839,209   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   4,790,000   92.8%
2041 3,945,000   287,553   4,232,553   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   4,305,000   95.3%
2042 2,815,000   183,709   2,998,709   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   3,175,000   97.2%
2043 1,530,000   106,263   1,636,263   147,000   101,000   112,000   360,000   1,890,000   98.3%
2044 1,125,000   51,619   1,176,619   147,000   96,000   112,000   355,000   1,480,000   99.2%
2045 715,000   14,300   729,300   147,000   96,000   112,000   355,000   1,070,000   99.8%
2046 -   -   -   147,000   96,000   112,000   355,000   355,000   100.0%

Total…… 162,850,000$   38,407,639$   201,257,639$   2,940,000$   2,005,000$   2,240,000$   7,185,000$   170,035,000$
1 Excludes outstanding Notes, long-term capital leases and bonds previously refunded.
2 Excludes $1,125,000 in principal payments and $477,434 in interest payments from July 1, 2025 through October 28, 2025.

This Issue

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The following table of jurisdictions with boundaries overlapping or underlying City boundaries is based upon
information received by the City from sources specified below.  The table does not reflect authorized but unissued
indebtedness of those jurisdictions.  The City has not assumed responsibility to verify the information in the schedule